system, Highway 260 (White Mountain Boulevard) is declared to be an east-west alignment.

the suffix "Drive," except Porter Mountain Road.

tbe stiffix "Lane,"
98-154 §  19)

15.16.050    Basis for assigning numbers.
The numbers shall be assigned using the grid system at one thousand six hundred (1,600) numbers to the
mile. The numbering of buildings on all streets and p-dblic `v',Jays naned driveways shall begin at the base
point. A grid system shall be used with individual numbers being assigned according to the location of the
lot or parcel within the grid. Each grid shall contain one hundred (100) numbers (one thousand six
hundred (1,600) numbers to the mile).

A.   AIl buildings on the south side of east-west streets and on the east side of north-south streets shall
bear odd numbers.

8.   AIl buildings on the north side of the east-west streets and on the west side of north-south streets